505891807 01/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5938508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEUGEBOREN O'DOWD PC	11/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BORSETTA, INC.
Street Address:	785 FILLMORE STREET
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80206

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62640340
Application Number:	16296831
PCT Number:	US2019021325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)536-4910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7205364900

Email:seneca@nodiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:CRAIG A. NEUGEBORENAddress Line 1:1227 SPRUCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1754.1000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG A. NEUGEBOREN	
SIGNATURE:	/CRAIG A. NEUGEBOREN/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Borsetta Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Borsetta Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

PATENT 505891807 REEL: 051760 FRAME: 0014

RELEASE OF LIENS AND SECURITY INTEREST

Neugeboren O'Dowd PC ("NOD") whose address is 1227 Spruce Street, Suite 200 hereby releases in full the liens and security interests recorded against the Borsetta properties listed in Exhibit 1 below. These liens and security interests were previously recorded on November 12, 2019 at Reel/Frame Nos. 050980/0124.

Neugeboren O'Dowd, PC

November 20, 2019

By:

/Craig Neugeboren/

Craig Neugeboren, Partner

PATENT REEL: 051760 FRAME: 0015

Schedule 1

RECORDED: 01/30/2020

Serial No.	Filing Date
62640340	3/8/2018
16296831	3/8/2019
PCT/US2019/021325	3/8/2019

PATENT REEL: 051760 FRAME: 0016